

Media Contact: Media Inquiry + Interviews Brandace Dean BD@HipRockStar.com

Hosted by Shelby Rushin of Hot 105, with Special Guest Host Chubb Rock, Featuring Anthony Hamilton, Michel'le, Carl Thomas, The Levert Experience, and DJ Nasty from 99 Jamz

NORTH MIAMI, FI. — February 10, 2025 — The <u>City of North Miami</u> proudly announces the return of its signature event, NoMi Music Fest 2025, a celebration of music, culture, and community. This year's festival will take place on Saturday, February 22, 2025, from 6 p.m. to 11 p.m. at Cagni Park, located at 13498 NE 8 Avenue, North Miami.

Get ready for an unforgettable night hosted by Shelby Rushin of Hot 105, with hip-hop legend Chubb Rock as a special guest host. Known for his classic hits and charismatic stage presence, Chubb Rock will bring his signature energy and keep the crowd hyped throughout the evening. DJ Nasty from 99 Jamz will keep the vibes going, spinning the best in R&B and soul throughout the night.

The festival will feature electrifying performances by the following artists delivering soulful ballads and R&B classics that will have the audience dancing and singing along:

- Anthony Hamilton Grammy Award-winning R&B and soul singer
- Michel'le Iconic R&B artist known for her distinctive voice
- Carl Thomas Chart-topping R&B singer
- **The Levert Experience** A tribute to the legendary group LeVert

Since its launch in 2016, NoMi Music Fest has become a cornerstone event in South Florida, attracting thousands of attendees from across the region. The festival not only showcases world-class musical talent but also embodies the heart of North Miami, blending entertainment with a mission to uplift the community.



Proceeds from NoMi Music Fest benefit North Miami residents in need, providing critical assistance with utility bills and other essential services. The event is managed by a dedicated 501(c)(3) entity established by the City of North Miami in 2017, ensuring that tickets sales help give back to the community.

"This year's NoMi Music Fest is a celebration of unity, culture, and the soulful sounds that bring us all together," said City of North Miami Mayor Alix Desulme. "It's not just about the music; it's about creating a space where we can celebrate our shared heritage and continue to make a positive impact on the lives of North Miami residents."

Save the Date:

- What: NoMi Music Fest 2025
- When: Saturday, February 22, 2025 | 6 p.m. to 11 p.m.
- Where: Cagni Park, 13498 NE 8 Avenue, North Miami, FL
- Tickets: Available now at <u>www.NoMiFest.com</u>

Join us for a night where music meets purpose, and let's make memories that will last a lifetime. For more details and ticket purchases, visit <u>www.NoMiFest.com</u>.

About NoMi Music Fest:

The NoMi Music Fest is North Miami's premier music event, showcasing top-tier talent while supporting the community through charitable initiatives. Since its inception, the festival has become a beloved tradition, uniting residents and visitors alike in celebration of music and goodwill.



